
 

 
IMPORTANT INFORMATION 

  

Reception +91-75891-17245, 98789-88330, 0181-2412803 

Admission 

Registrar 0181-2410803, 93566-91984 

Transport +91-9814037950 

E-mail   info.jal@ivyworldschool.in 

Website www.ivyworldschool.in  

Facebook Ivy world school, Jalandhar 

  

SCHOOL TIMINGS 

Classes 
   April-October             April-October             November-March       November-March       

    Reporting Timing                   School Timing                      Reporting Timing                School Timing             

  

Pre-Primary    09:20 AM   09:30 AM - 12:45 PM 10:00 AM    10:10 AM - 1:10 PM 

Grade 1 to 12       08:00 AM    08:15 AM - 2:30 PM 8:50 AM  09:00 AM - 3:00 PM 

Day Boarding (April to October) Timings: 2:30 PM to 4:30 PM  

OFFICE TIMINGS 
  

Working Days       09:00 AM -04:00 PM 

 Saturdays       09:30 AM -03:00 PM 

 

The school will remain closed on all holidays notified by the Punjab Government. 

 

  

VISITING HOURS FOR PARENTS/GUARDIANS 

  

Principal (without prior appointment)        03:00 PM - 04:00 PM 
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IMPORTANT DATES AT A     GLANCE 
ACADEMIC YEAR: APRIL 01, 2023 TO MARCH 31, 2024 

Academic Terms Dates 

First Term 03
rd
 April 2023 to 30

th
 September 2023 

Second Term 03
rd
 October 2023 to 31

st
 March 2024 

 

VACATION 

Summer Break 29 May, 2023 to 02 July, 2023 

Winter Break 23 Dec, 2023 to 02 Jan, 2024 

 

Summer Camp 29 May, 2023 to 2 June, 2023 

 

Subject Enrichment Classes (IX-XII) 29 May, 2023 to 3
 
June, 2023 

PARENTS TEACHER MEETING DATES 

Month Date Grade 

April 
31.03.23 (Saturday) 
29.04.23   (Saturday) 

Beg to G-12 (Orientation and Open House for New Students) 
PTM for Grade IX to XII 

May 
06.05.23 (Saturday) 
20.05.23 (Saturday) 

Beg to G3 
[PA-1 Result] For G-4 to G-12 

July 22.07.23 (Saturday) Before Half Yearly  

August 05.08.23 (Saturday) Beg to G-3 

September 
23.09.23 (Saturday) 
30.09.23 (Saturday) 

Beg to K2 
(Term-I Result) G-1 to G-12 

November 
04.11.23 (Saturday) 
18.11.23 (Saturday) 

PA-II Result  
Beg to G-5 

December 
02.12.23   (Saturday) 
16.12.23 (Saturday) 
22.12.23   (Friday) 

Result of Pre Board I 
Beg to G3 

Result for G-4 to G-9 

January 
06.01.24 (Saturday) 
20.01.24 (Saturday) 

Pre-Board-II result G-10,12 
Grade Beg to G-8, G-9,G-11  

March 
20.03.24   (Wednesday) 
21.03.24   (Thursday) 
22.03.24   (Friday) 

Beg to K2 
G-1 to G-3 
G-4 to G-8 

 

INTER SCHOOL COMPETITIONS 
Venue  

 Basket Ball (Boys/ Girls) U-17 05
th
-06

th
 May, 2023 

Gems Cambridge International School, 
Hoshiarpur 

 Debate Competition 03
rd
-4

th
 August, 2023 

Gems Cambridge International School, 
Hoshiarpur 

 Quiz Competition (Science, Social Science &   
 Maths) 

26
th
-27

th
 October, 2023 

Ivy World School, Jalandhar 

 Cricket (Boys) U-17 03
rd
-04

th
  November, 2023 

Ivy World School, Jalandhar 

SCHOOL REOPENS FOR THE NEW SESSION 2023-24 

03 April, 2023 For Grade 1-12 

03 April, 2023 For K1 

05 April, 2023 For Beginners & K2 

                                                    
DISCLAIMER 

The information given in this almanac which relates to the school was valid at the time of printing. It should not be assumed that 
there will be no change affecting the arrangements generally described in this almanac before the start of school year and during 

the session 

 

 



 
LIST OF HOLIDAYS (2023-24) 

 

S. No. Holiday Date Day 

1 Mahavir Jayanti 04-Apr Tuesday 

2 Good Friday 07-Apr Friday 

3 Vaisakhi/Dr. Ambedkar Jayanti 14-Apr Friday 

4 EID-UL-Fitar 22-April Saturday 

5 Martyrdom Day of Shri Guru Arjun Dev Ji 23-May Tuesday 

6 Summer Break 
29 May to  

02 Jul  
Both days are inclusive (school to 

reopen on 3 July)  

7 Kabir Das Jayanti 04-Jun Sunday 

8 Eid–UL–Zuha (Bakrid) 29-Jun Thursday 

9 Independence Day 15-Aug Tuesday 

10 Raksha Bandhan 30-Aug Wednesday 

11 Janmashtami 07-Sep Thursday 

12 Parkash Utsav Sri Guru Granth Sahib Ji 16-Sep  Saturday 

13 Sodal Mela (Local Holiday) To be announced later 

14 Gandhi Jayanti 02-Oct Monday 

15 Maharaja Agrasen Jayanti 15-Oct Sunday 

16 Ram Navami 23-Oct Monday 

17 Dussehra 24-Oct Tuesday 

18 Birthday of Maharishi Valmiki Ji 28-Oct Saturday 

19 Karva Chauth 01-Nov Wednesday 

20 Diwali  Break 
12-Nov to 
15-Nov 

Sunday-Wednesday 

21 Martyrdom of Sri Guru Teg Bahadur Ji 24-Nov  Friday 

22 Parkash Purab of Guru Nanak Dev Ji 27-Nov Monday 

23 Christmas 25-Dec Monday 

24 Winter Break 
23-Dec to  
02-Jan  

Both days are inclusive (school to 
reopen on 03-Jan)   

25 Lohri  14-Jan Sunday 

26 Guru Gobind Singh Ji’s Birthday 17-Jan Wednesday 

27 Republic Day 26-Jan Friday 

28 Ravidas Jayanti To be announced later  

29 Maha Shivratri To be announced later  

30 Holi To be announced later  

 
Disclaimer- The list of holidays is subject to change according to the announcement by the government. 
 
 

 
 



 

KINDERGARTEN CLASS COMPETITIONS 2023-24 
 

Month Competitions Description 

April 

 

Clay Creators Clay Moulding 

May 

 

Margarita’s and Mojito’s Ramp Walk  

July 

 

Baal Kavi Sammelan Hindi Poem Recitation 

August 

 

Proud To Be An Indian Slogan Speaking Competition 

September 

 

Fancy Frolics  Fancy Dress  

October Beats and Steps Prop Dance 

November Spin- A –Tale Story Telling  

December Ad Mad Show One - Minute Funny Advertisement 

January Fitness and Quickness  Fun Games 

February Spell Bee Vocabulary and sounds competition 
 

KINDERGARTEN CLASS ACTIVITIES 2023-24 
 

Month Activities Description 

April 

 

Rangla Punjab Baisakhi celebration 

May 

 

Splish and Splash 

Queensland 

Pool Party 

Mother’s Day Celebration 

July 

 

MasterChef Kitchen Dining Etiquettes 

August 

 

Little Krishna  

 

Janmashtami Celebrations 

September Ivyian Isotopes Science Fair 

October Vijayadashami Dussehra Celebrations 

November 
Little Wonders 

Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 
Children’s Day 

Gurpurab 

December Tinsels and Tinis Christmas celebrations 

January 
Sundar Mundariye 

Republic Day 

Lohri Celebrations 

Republic Day  

February Kinderbration Graduation Ceremony 

 

GRADE 1 TO 5 CLASS ACTIVITIES 2023-24 
 

S. No.  Month Date & Day Activities 

1 April 13.04.23 (Thursday) Baisakhi Celebration 

2 May 12.05.23 (Friday) Creative Story land (Tell a tale/Spin a tale) 

3 August 18.08.23 (Friday) Maths Week 

4 November 03.11.23 (Friday) Fluent U! (Spell Check) 

5 December 08.12.23 (Friday) Stick Puppet Show (Story narration) 

6 February 09.02.24 (Friday) Declamation  

 

 
 



 
 

INTER HOUSE COMPETITIONS 2023-24 (GRADE 1 TO 12) 

S.No. Month Grade 1 – 3 
Date & 
Day 

Grade 4 – 12 
Date & 
Day 

1 April Talent Fiesta (Open) 
28.04.23 
(Friday) 

Talent Fiesta (Open)  
28.04.23 
(Friday) 

2 May Puppet Making 
19.05.23 
(Friday) 

Inter-House Quiz 
Competition (Current Affair) 

26.05.23 
(Friday) 

3 July 
Poetry Recitation  
(Theme- Kargil Vijay Diwas) 
(English) 

14.07.23 
(Friday) 

Inter-House Poetry 
Recitation (Kargil Vijay 
Diwas) (Hindi)  

21.07.23 
(Friday) 

4 August 
Dance Choreography 
(Theme-Patriotism) 

04.08.23 
(Friday) 

Inter-House Paper Bag 
(Theme-Patriotism) (Hindi) 

11.08.23 
(Friday) 

5 October Young Scientist  
06.10.23 
(Friday) 

Inter-House Science Project 
(Working Model)  

13.10.23 
(Friday) 

6 November Diya Decoration  
10.11.23 
(Friday) 

Rangoli Competition  
10.11.23 
(Friday) 

7 January 
Fancy Frolics  
(Theme-Patriotism)  

12.01.24 
(Friday) 

Inter-House Nukad Natak 
Punjabi (Theme-Patriotism) 

19.01.24 
(Friday) 

 

                   SCHOOL ACTIVITIES 2023-24 (GRADE 1 TO 12) 
 

S. 
No. 

Month Grade 1 – 3 Date Grade 4 – 12 Date 

1 APRIL 
Salad Making  
(Theme-Health is Wealth) 

21.04.23 
(Friday) 

Poster Making  
(Theme-Me & My Earth) 

21.04.23 
(Friday) 

2 MAY 
Card Making (Theme- 
Thanks-Giving Day)  

01.05.23 
(Monday) 

National Technology Day 
Celebration (Science) 

12.05.23 
(Friday) 

3 JULY Eco-Friendly Green Walk  
21.07.23 
(Friday) 

Essay Writing on Explore 
Indian Diversity (English) 

14.07.23 
(Friday) 

4 AUGUST Rakhi Making  
29.08.23 
(Tuesday) 

Rakhi Thali Decoration  
29.08.23 
(Tuesday) 

5 SEPTEMBER 
Poster Making/Slogan 
Writing 

29.09.23 
(Friday) 

Poem Writing (Hindi) 
29.09.23 
(Friday) 

6 OCTOBER Navratri Dance  
20.10.23 
(Friday) 

Punjabi Kavita Ucharan 
27.10.23 
(Friday) 

7 DECEMBER 
Christmas Tree 
Decoration 

22.12.23 
(Friday) 

Christmas Corner 
Decoration 

22.12.23 
(Friday) 

8 FEBRUARY 
Clay/Paper-Mashie/Paper 
craft 

02.02.24 
(Friday) 

Kite Flying   
14.02.24 
(Wednesday) 

 
              


